

Press Release for SPE Distinguished Membership

Contact: Cynthia Thompson, SPE Awards, awards@spe.org or +1.972.952.9370

Mr. Art J. Schroeder Jr. Receives SPE Distinguished Membership from Society of Petroleum Engineers

Richardson, TX (24 September 2021) – The Society of Petroleum Engineers (SPE) recently honored Mr. Art J. Schroeder Jr. with SPE Distinguished Membership at SPE's Annual Technical Conference and Exhibition held 21 - 23 September in Dubai. Schroeder is CEO at Energy Valley Inc.

Schroeder is being recognized for his impactful contributions to new offshore technologies and improving safety and operational efficiencies of offshore operations, and for his extensive volunteer leadership and service to SPE, OTC and other technology champions.

SPE serves more than 164,000 members worldwide, sharing technical knowledge for the benefit of our industry. Each year, SPE presents awards that recognize members whose efforts have advanced petroleum technology, as well as their professional achievements and contributions to the industry and the society.

"It is an honor to recognize Art for his commitment and dedication to the oil and gas industry with the SPE Distinguished Membership. SPE international award winners were nominated by their colleagues and selected by their peers for their achievement and contributions and it's my pleasure to congratulate him on receiving this prestigious international award from SPE," said Tom Blasingame, 2021 SPE President.

###

ABOUT SOCIETY OF PETROLEUM ENGINEERS

The Society of Petroleum Engineers (SPE) is a not-for-profit professional association whose members are engaged in energy resources development and production. SPE serves more than worldwide 164,000 members. SPE is a key resource for technical knowledge related to the oil and gas exploration and production industry and provides services through its publications, events, training courses, and online resources at www.spe.org.